## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER(STANDARD), P.W.D (ROADS) LOWER LACHUMIERE::MEGHALAYA, SHILLONG-793001

Email: cenhwbmitp@gmail.com

No.PW/CE/WB/27/2022/Pt/5

Dated Shillong, the 13th, July 2022

## NOTICE

The Chief Engineer (Standard), PWD(Roads), Meghalaya on behalf of the Governor of Meghalaya invite Bids for the work Up-gradation/Improvement of internal Roads of Williamnagar Town in the State of Meghalaya (L = 13.989 Km) to be implemented under Meghalaya Integrated Transport Project (MITP) funded by the World Bank.

Interested bidders may download the bidding document and participate in the bidding process on website <a href="https://meghalayatenders.gov.in">https://meghalayatenders.gov.in</a>. For any clarification may also contact the authority mentioned below during office hours.

Chief Engineer (Standard), PWD (Roads)
Lower Lachumiere
Shillong – 793001

Meghalaya

Email:<u>cenhwbmitp@gmail.com</u> **Ph. No.**:8974902979/7005776058

## Dated Shillong, the 13th, July 2022

## Memo No.PW/CE/WB/27/2022/Pt/5-A

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Project Director MITP Cum CEO of MIDFC, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information
- 2. The Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya P.W.D.(R & B), Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information.
- 3. The Director of Information and Public Relations Meghalaya, Shillong with 6(six) spare copies of the above notice with a request to kindly arrange for publication of the notice in 2(two) National Newspapers (in English) and 2(two) Regional Newspapers in English. The bills for publication should be as per DIPR approved rates and may please be sent to the undersigned for verification and for payment of the same. The above Press notice is to be published on or before the 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2022.
- 4. The Director of Printing and Stationary, Meghalaya, Shillong with 1 (one) spare copy for publication in Meghalaya Gazette.
- The Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Roads) Meghalaya, Shillong/Standard P.W.D. (Roads) Meghalaya, Shillong for information and wide publicity.
- 6. The Additional Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Roads) Eastern Zone, Shillong/ Western Zone, Tura for information and wide publicity.
- 7. The Superintending Engineer, P.W.D. (Roads) Jowai Circle, Jowai / National Highway Circle, Shillong /Eastern Circle, Shillong /Western Circle, Nongstoin/ Tura circle, Tura/ Williamnagar Circle, Williamnagar for information and wide publicity.
- **8.** The Superintendent, Estt. Branch, Chief Engineer's Office P.W.D. (Roads) for displaying the notice on the Office notices board.

Chief Engineer (Standard), PWD (Roads) Lower Lachumiere

Shillong – 793001

Meghalaya